ERFP Working Group Ex Situ Conservation

Meeting on 4" May 2017
Hotel Park, Beograd

no

country

function

name

contact address

e-mail

signature

Albania

NC

Kristag Kume

Albagene Ass.
Rr."Abdyl Frasheri"
Pall.3/3. Ap.6
AL-Tirana

kkume@gmail.com

Austria

NC

Beate Berger

Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry,
Environment and Water Management

Institute for Organic Agriculture and Biodiversity
Austrasse 10

AT 4601 Wels-Thalheim

Beate.Berger@raumberg-
gumpenstein.at

Bulgaria

WG Member

Vi .
replacement
Zhivko Duchev

Executivt & @:nx.ﬁ\c? =
m@mmm\ro: A xmﬁéoﬁ:@jof
iw \r;_,sim mlﬁ?ﬂ
Districhice shast ££

tHC, mob.n @il

zhivko.duchev(@jiasrj.eu

Croatia

Chair

Jelena Ramljak

Department of Animal Science and Technology
Faculty of Agriculture

SvetoSimunska cesta 25

CR-10 000 Zagreb

jramljak@agr.hr

France

Representative

Coralie-Danchin B
replacement
Delphine Duclos

French Livestock Institute
French Cryobank
149, rue de Bercy
FR-75595 Paris Cedex 12

Delphine.Duclos@idele.fr

Germany

WG Member

Martina Henning

Friedrich-Loeffler-Institute
Institute for Farm Animal Genetics
Holtystrafie 10

DE-31535 Neustadt

martina.henning@fli.bund.de
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Hungary

WG Member

Tiaipeni
replacement
Tamas Szbolevski

>nQJA C.L e

Tuda nl. Ro.» wls
105€ pPe M,\, .

Tamas.Szobolevszki@tm.gov.hu

Italy

WG Member

Gustavo Gandini

The University of Milan
Department of Veterinary Medicine
Via Celoria, 10

20133 - Milano (MI)

gustavo.gandini@unimi.it

Latvia

WG Member

Dace Smiltina

Latvian University of Agriculture
2 Liela Street
LV-3001 Jelgava

Dace.smiltina@llu.lv

M\A\
\\
"

10

Lithuania

WG Member

Ruta Sveistiene

Institute of Animal Science of ﬁ:rzms_ms
Veterinary Academy

R Zebenkos St. 12,

82317 Baisogala, Radvili§kis Distr

QV%‘, suclhua & o\m&\&

ruta@lgi.lt
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Montenegro

WG Member

Dusica Radonjic

University of Montenegro
Biotechnical Institute

Department of Livestock Production
Mihailo Lalica 1

8100 Podgorica

dusica_r@yahoo.com

Lo
a i ) T
@e,ﬁox Yeuls J_m
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Poland

WG Member

Ewa Sosin-Bzducha

National Research Institute of Animal Production
1, Krakowska Street
PL-32-083 Balice near Krakow

ewa.sosin@izoo.krakow.pl

DL L .mAD\N&&.rMIJ
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Poland

Observer

Jacek Sikora

National Research Institute of Animal Production
1, Krakowska Street
PL-32-083 Balice near Krakow

jacek.sikora@izoo.krakow.pl
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14 National Research Institute of Animal Production
1, Krakowska Street
i 4 PL-32-083 Balice near Krakow agnieszka.chelminska@izoo.krak g
Poland Observer Agnieszka Chelminska o om< pl e m \r.hl\ml\/
15 National Research Institute of Animal Production
1, Krakowska Street
; PL-32-083 Balice near Krako jaroslaw.wieczorek@izoo krako
Poland Observer Jarostaw Wieczorek _ " ui ol @ : /
16 Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Water
Management \v
: : ; o Division for Rural Development srdjan.stojanovic@minpolj.gov.r 5
Serbia NC Srdjan Stojanovié Nemanjina 22-26 3 ﬁ\
RS-11000 Belgrade v :
17 Animal Production Research Hlohovecka 2 /4
Centre Nitra ) \
. SK-95141 Luzian . & ,
Slovakia WG Member Elena Kubovicova i kubovicova@cvzv.sk \ r77
18 University of Ljubljana
g@u.mwlm._.mmw& Biotechnical Faculty
f Animal Sci A ; ; Wit
Slovenia NC replacement WMMHMM“M ! E: i R danijela.bojkovski@bf.uni-1j.si M w NWRQ vd W\
Danijela Bojkovski | 51.1000 Domzale
19 o Ministry of Environment, Rural and Marine Affairs
Fernando-Tejerina C/Alfonso XII n°® 62, Primera planta
z ES-28701 Madrid .
Spain WG Member S BEmoomﬁmE : o MMCornejo@magrama.es
Monica Martin Cornejo
20 Swedish Board of Agriculture
Division for International Affairs and Contingency e
i Planning : :
Sweden NC Eva-Marie Stalhammar | ;. qbruksverket marie.stalhammar@jordbruksver

SE-55182 Jonkdping

ket.se
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The Netherlands

NC

Sipke-Joost Hiemstra

Wageningen University and Research €entre
Head of Animal Genetic Resources

Centre for Genetic Resources (;
PO-Box65 the Q«\W«LQLH

NE=8200-AB-Eelysted— PO Box 38§
N..hoo AH r\bah&?

sipkejoost.hiemstra@wur.nl

Lo

22

Turkey

WG Member

Vedat Karakas

Lalal
TR-06752 Ankara
|atverna kanel Lenrer £

Livestacle gese d.r_) and
J.nﬂ.)_?nv

vedat. karakas@tarim.gov.tr

23

Ukraine

WG
Member

Seedlanatlcestan
replacement

Ostap M. Zhukorskyi

National Academy of Agrarian Sciences
9, Suvorov Str.,

Kyiv-10, 01010

UKRAINE

o_zhukorskiy@ukr.net

24

United Kingdom

NC

Sne-Gelnger
replacement
Martin Emslie

Department of Environment, Food and Rural Affairs
(Defra) i
Livestock and Livestock Products Team
ArersAOWIMbIK~ AEeA LA

ey Nobel House

17 Smith Square, London SW1P 3JR

Martin. Emslie@defra.gsi.gov.uk
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